- : NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI Fora 0-101
Saata Fe, New Mexico éni-r*r-mmw”)
30-015 - Ole4e

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILIPEC 1 1359

. Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservauon Commission and approval obtaimed Ppoforg~drilling or recompletion
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such ﬁg‘xﬂaﬁ rned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additi Rules and Regula-

tions of the Commission. If State Land submit 6 Copies Attach Form G~ 128 in triplicate to first 3 copiss of form G101
]
Hobbs, _ovw Mexieo = November 25, 1959
S VOO e

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 1 our intention to commence the Drilling of a well to be known
Pan Ameriocan Petroleum Corporation n

State of New Moxieo "BD®

(Com .nm, or Ope.a' :n

------ ., Well No 1 , in R The well is
460 (Lease) n (Untt)
located. .l e feet from the..........ooooormoeee . line and 2082.1 feet from the
West Yae of scc:ion......ﬂ?(.. oo T 208 R..2B=E_ NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) Bapire dbo/, /. .. Pool, Eddy County
If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease i3 No. ‘6 - 7?éé
If patented land the owner i8..ooeooeoeoooooooooooo
D C B A AQAIess.....ooooooeeeeeeeeee  eeeeeeeemeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeee oo s
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows:.O=TD. ¥Mith ratary..
E F G H e s
The status of plugging bond ;s Blanket Bond on file with commission
L K J 1 Drilling Contractor .................. las Drilling Cempany.
Philtower By
Tulsa, Oklshoma
M - o p | e————————
I' We intend to complete this well in the.., AP e
. , 6106
formation at an approximate depth of ....feet.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Sacks Cemeat

Bise of Hole Sise of Casing Welght per Foot New or Second Hand Depth
Al 8 5/g» 244 New 1500 cire
7 7/8" 5 1/an g - 15.5§] Mew 6100 850r.
If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)
DEC 4 1953
Sincerely yours,
APPIOVRA. ........covnprereterenrserssssenneersssnsssessesesersnsarmnennsnen , 19
Except as follows: Pan American P% Leum.
Original Signe 'ﬁnny or Operator:
By 1 W. BROWN
Position APe& Superintendent —
OIL CONSERXATION COMMISSION Send Commuunications regarding well to

By //L ///; ‘jz 2L %L Name.......do.. ¥...Browm '

OIL AND GAS (NSFECTOR Addren. BOX 68 Hobbs, New Mexiea
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i * NEW MEXICO OiL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION A yriid

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATDEC 1 1Y

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 0o

SECTION A ARTESIA, OFFICE
Operator Lease cf!fa Well No.
Pan American Vet., “-orp. State)/ToN . #1
Unit Lecter iom Towaship Range County
N - 31 17 South 28 tast iddy County
Actual Footage Location of Well:
. 660" . feet omhe South line and 2032,1° feet from the ''8St line

Grouad Level Elev.* Prﬁoduc'ing Formation Pool : [ﬁicnud Acreage:
- . ! “ m .“ - Acres

f e ot
1. ls the Opetacor the oaly owser in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES‘_(jNO . ("Ounmer’’ means the person
wbo bas the right to drill into end to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for bimself or for bimself and
another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.)
2. If the answer to question ose is ‘'no,’’ have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization agreemeant oc other-
wise? YES NO . If answer is ''yes,’’ Type of Consolidation
3. 1f the answer to question two is ‘00, list all the owners and their respective interests below:

Owner

Land Description

SECTION B CERTIFICATION

I heteby certify that the information
in SECTION A sbove is true and com-
plete to the best of my knowledge aad
belief.

Name Original Signed by

]
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| |

~ ;. BROWN
B T_ —————— T " —!_ ———————— Po’itionI e
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| |
( |
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I hereby certify that the well location
shown on the plat in SECTION B was
plotted from field aotes of actual
surveys made by me o¢ uader my
supervision, and that the same is true

and correct to the best qi.-y knowledge
——————— —  and belief. - - - ‘

Date Surveyed > ;i=
11-38a59 - ¢

Registe red Professisaal Engineer

snd/or Land Swrvéyor; . JOHN . W. WEST

———— 2082.1"

O 330 660 990 /320 160 /980 230 2640 2000 1500 p00 SO0 o

M. - PE. & LS. NO 678
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MAL 31942 - DIAL 3-6770
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JOHN W. WEST ENGINEERING COMPANY S Tl R o o
412 NORTH DAL PASO
HOBBSB, NEW MEXICO

DEG 1 1959

November 18, 199" .
ARTESIA, OFFICE

Pan American Pet. Corp.
P. 0. BOX {-)8’
Hotbs, New Mexico.

Gentlemen:

On November 17, 1959, a survey was made to locate
your State "BD"™ No. 1 Well at a point 660 feet from the
South line and 2032,1 feet from the West line of Sec=
tion 31, Twp. 17 S., Rng. 28 E,., N.M.P.M., Lddy County,
New Mexico. Said well also described as being 660 feet
from the South and West lines of the SE! of the Swi of
said Section 31,

A flag was set un at the USGLO Quarter Section corner
common to Section 31 and Section 6, Twp. 18 S. The
transit was set up at the USGLO Section corner marker
common to Section 31, Twpn. 17 S,, Rne. 28 E.; Section
36, Twp. 17S.; Rng. 27 E.; Section 1, Twp 18 S., Rng,
27 E.; and Section 6, Twp. 18 S., Rng. 2% E. Thence
chaining from the traneit N 88° 55' E along the South
line of Section 31 a distance of 2082.1 feet; thence
N 0° 18' W a distance of 660 feet to the location site
of the State "BD" Well No. 1. As a check on our survey
we chained S 0° 18' L a distance of 660 feet and
N 880 55' E a distance of 642,88 feet to the USGLO
Quarter Section corner marker common to Section 31 and
Section 6, Twp. 18 S. checking in within 0,50 feet of
the distance shown on the USGLO Township Plats.

I hereby certify that the forecoine survey was made
in the field under my surpervision and that the same is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge ad belief,

Respectfully submitted,

Cotig

John W, West



